Leasing Private Limited, and that the offer had been brought to the liquidator’s attention 

through M/s. Westex Realty & Infra LLP. Further, Mr. Raunak Bhalotia further asked about 

the reserve price of the shares. The liquidator informed the Committee that the offer price 

of ₹49,894/- (Rupees Forty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Four only) matched the 

reserve price fixed for the shares. Upon receiving these clarifications, the authorised 

representative of M/s. Piramal Trusteeship Services Private Limited expressly approved 

the proposed private sale of the shares of Freo Rentals and Leasing Private Limited to

[...]

sent, an expression of interest was received vide email dated July 18, 2025 from Mr  

Krishnadas V, stating that Gazania Advisory LLP in Mumbai, is interested in acquiring 635 

shares of INR 100/- (Rupees Hundred Only) each in Freo Rentals and Leasing Private 

Limited at an aggregate price of INR 49,894/- (Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Eight 

Hundred Ninety Four Only).  Based on the discussions and deliberations in Item No. 09, 

the SCC advised to proceed with Private Sale of the investments of the Corporate Debtor 

in Freo Rentals and Leasing Private Limited by passing the following resolution: 

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Regulation 33(2) (c) of the IBBI(Liquidation Process)